	Lake County Illinois						
/ NO	Legislation Details						
File #:	22-0	129 Version:	1	Name:	Human Trafficking Grant		
Туре:	reso	lution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	1/21	/2022		In control:	Law & Judicial Committee		
On agenda:				Final action:	2/8/2022		
Title:	Joint resolution authorizing the acceptance and execution of an Enhanced Collaborative Model (ECM) Task Force to Combat Human Trafficking grant awarded by the Office of Justice Programs (OJP) to the Lake County State's Attorney's Office (LCSAO) to establish the Lake County Human Trafficking Task Force, including an emergency appropriation of \$750,000 in federal funds,						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	,						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result	
2/8/2022	1	Lake County Board		ac	lopted	Pass	

		-		
2/8/2022	1	Lake County Board	adopted	Pass
2/3/2022	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	recommended for adoption to the regular agenda	Pass
2/1/2022	1	Law & Judicial Committee	approved and referred on to the Financial and Administrative Committee	Pass